FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
6/21/04	04-28-	Patent and Trademark Offi			d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ \ \	**************************************			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Pater III			al documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102729	1		iving party(ies):	
Frank E. Fuller		Name:	lole Lock:	ing Enterpr	rises,LLC
		Internal Add	ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🎽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		•			
🔎 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>1622</u> 4	N. 21st S	Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Pho	enix	State: AZ	ZIP:_85022
Execution Date: 4/9/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   私 No			
Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):				
		a avacution data o	f the emplication	a last	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th			n IS.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	• •	• 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		5,979 5,987	,117	er con	
		37307	,024		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔼 N	10	¥ +	
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma     Name:LaValle D. Pt	iiled:	6. Total numbe	r of applications	s and patents invo	lved: 2
Internal Address:Law Office o	of LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>8</u>	0.00
		☑ Enclose	d		
• • • • • • • •	٠.	□ Authoria	od to be about	مم فاممسماء مداده،	<del></del>
28435 N.	42nd Street	U AULIOIZ	ed to be charg	ed to deposit ac	count
Street Address:		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Cave Creek State	: AZ <b>Z</b> IP: 85331	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE			,	
/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000188 5979117					
FC:8021 80.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.					<del></del>
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy ,	is a true copy
LaValle Ptak	(Tal/1		tab	4/141	64
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Dat	• _
		Total nu	mber of pages co	mprising cover shee	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT

REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0505

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

22

23

24

25

26

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

WHEREAS, FRANK E. FULLER a United States citizen, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner of the right, title and the entire interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,979,117	11/9/99
5,987,824	11/23/99

WHEREAS, HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, of 16224 N. 21st Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85022, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States letters patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its heirs, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms, for which said Letters Patents are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same herein expressed.

STATE OF ARIZONA SS. COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Before me personally appeared Frank E. Fuller, to me known to be the person described in the above document, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on this , 2004.

My commission expires:

